

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 43/21
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-0587)

Order No.28, dated 31.07.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person, appearance of D/C, I.O, ER of W.A against the accused persons namely Sk. Asraf and Munni Begum, hearing.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Received two NER of W.A in respect of the accused persons namely Sk. Asraf and Munni Begum from the Shyampur P.S. Let those be kept with the record.

I.O is absent this day.

Ld. Advocate for the D/C files a petition, intimating that the I.O is not arresting the accused persons and also not co-operating to rescue the V.G.

Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix. 19.12.23 for appearance of the accused person, appearance of D/C, I.O, ER of W.A against the accused persons namely Sk. Asraf and Munni Begum, hearing.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.