

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 43/21
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.37, dated 31.07.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person, appearance of D/C, I.O, hearing the discharging prayer of the I.O.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

All the four accused perosns on C/B are present by filing hazira.

D.C is present this day

I.O is absent this day.

Received one R.T Message from the Rajapur P.S intimating that the I.O of this case is badly engaged in L & O duty and prays for another date of hearing. Let it be kept with the record.

Issue notice upon the Defacto Complainant as well as upon the I.O through the Officer In-Charge, Shyampur P.S for information and strict compliance.

P.O has been transferred

Ld. Adj 2nd is In-Charge.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix. 11.02.25 for appearance of the accused person, appearance of D/C, I.O, hearing the discharging prayer of the I.O.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)